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In accordance with S.Ct.Prac.R. I, § 2, Alexandra T. Schimmer (Ohio Bar No. 0075732)

respectfully moves the Court to admit David M. Lieberman to appear on behalf of and represent

pro hac vice Intervenor-Respondents J. Pari Sabety and Michael A. Dolan in the above-

captioned matter, stating the following grounds:

1. Mr. Lieberman is the 2008-2009 Simon B. Karas Fellow and a Deputy Solicitor in

Ohio Attorney General Richard Cordray's Office, located at 30 East Broad Street, 17th Floor,

Columbus, Ohio 43215.

3. Mr. Lieberman graduated from the Stanford Law School in 2006.

4. Mr. Lieberman is admitted to the bar of the Commonwealth of Virginia. He is

also admitted to practice in the United States District Court for the Eastern District of Virginia

and the United States Courts of Appeals for the Fourth, Sixth, and Ninth Circuits. He is a

member in good standing of each of these bars.

5. This Court recently admitted Mr. Lieberman pro hac vice in Krieger v. Cleveland

Indians Baseball Co., No. 2008-1463, State v. Jackson, No. 2008-1499, In re Smith, No. 2008-

1624, and In re T.F., No. 2008-1578.

6. Mr. Lieberman filed an Application to Register as a Candidate for Admission to

the Practice of Law with the Court on July 9, 2009. He intends to sit for the February 2010 Ohio

bar exam.



WHEREFORE, Alexandra T. Schimmer respectfully requests that this Court admit David

M. Lieberman pro hac vice for the purpose of representing Intervenor-Respondents J. Pari

Sabety and Michael A. Dolan in the above-captioned matter.

Respectfully submitted,

RICHARD CORDRAY (0038034)
Attorney General of Ohio
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I cerfify that a copy of the foregoing Motion to Admit David M. Lieberman to Represent

Intervenor-Respondents J. Pari Sabety and Michael A. Dolan was served by electronic mail on

this 10th day of August 2009 upon the following counsel:

Michael A. Carvin
52 Louisiana Ave., N.W.
Washington D.C. 20001-2113
202-879-3939
202-626-1700 fax
macarvin@jonesday.com

Douglas R. Cole
Chad A. Readler
325 John H. McConnell Blvd, Suite 600
P.O. Box 165017
Columbus, Ohio 43216-5017
614-469-3939
614-461-4198 fax
dreole@jonesday.com
careadler@jonesday.com

Richard M. Coglianese
Erick D. Gale
Pearl M. Chin
Assistant Attorneys General
30 East Broad Street, 16th Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215
richard.coglianese@ohioattomeygeneral.gov
erick.gale@ohioattomeygeneral.gov
pearl.chin@ohioattomeygeneral.gov

Counsel for Respondent
Ohio Secretary of State Jennifer Brunner

David R. Langdon
Thomas W. Kidd, Jr.
Bradley M. Peppo
11175 Reading Road, Suite 104
Cincinnati, Ohio 45241
dlangdon@langdonlaw.com
tkidd@langdonlaw.com
bpeppo@langdonlaw.com

Counsel for Respondent
LetOhioVote.org, Thomas E. Brinkman, Jr.,
David Hansen, and Gene Pierce
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Alexandra T. Schimmer
Chief Deputy Solicitor General
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